

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS
DEFECTIVE No. - 92 of 2025

Applicant :- Union Of India Through Narcotics Control Bureau

Opposite Party :- Brijesh Yadav And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashish Pandey

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. Issue notice to opposite parties over delay condonation application, returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within a week.
3. Put up this case as fresh on **21.07.2025** for hearing on delay condonation application.

Order Date :- 18.6.2025

Saif