



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION U/S 419 BNSS DEFECTIVE No. - 92 of
2025**

Union Of India Through Narcotics Control Bureau

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Brijesh Yadav And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ashish Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Raj Kishor Mishra

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

None appears for the applicant.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 09.01.2026, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

September 8, 2025

Shiv